

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24049/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/05/2011  
in RSA No. 15/2008 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at  
Shimla)

SANT RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEP RAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 27/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. Addl.A.G.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the  
dispute is settled between the parties outside the Court. He,  
therefore, seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the  
special leave petition.

Permission sought for is granted.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER